NXP USA Inc. - MCIMX6QP6AVT1AA Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

i.MX 6DualPlus/6QuadPlus Automotive Applications Processors, Rev. 1, 03/2016
Freescale Semiconductor Inc. 3
1.1 Ordering Information
Table 1 shows examples of orderable part numbers covered by this data sheet. This table does not include
all possible orderable part numbers. The latest part numbers are available on freescale.com/imx6series. If
your desired part number is not listed in the table, or you have questions about available parts, see
freescale.com/imx6series or contact your Freescale representative.
Figure 1 describes the part number nomenclature to identify the characteristics of the specific part number
you have (for example, cores, frequency, temperature grade, fuse options, silicon revision). Figure 1
applies to the i.MX 6DualPlus/6QuadPlus.
The two characteristics that identify which data sheet a specific part applies to are the part number series
field and the temperature grade (junction) field:
• The i.MX 6DualPlus/6QuadPlus Automotive Applications Processors data sheet (IMX6DQPAEC)
covers parts listed for the “Plus” series and with “A” indicating automotive temperature.
• The i.MX 6DualPlus/6QuadPlus Applications Processors for Consumer Products data sheet
(IMX6DQPCEC) covers parts listed with “D (Commercial temp)” or “E (Extended Commercial
temp)”
• The i.MX 6DualPlus/6QuadPlus Applications Processors for Industrial Products data sheet
(IMX6DQPIEC) covers parts listed with “C (Industrial temp)”
Ensure that you have the right data sheet for your specific part by checking the fields: Part # Series
(DP/QP), temperature grade (junction) (A), and Frequency (8).
Table 1. Example Orderable Part Numbers
Part Number Quad/Dual CPU Options Speed1
1 If a 24 MHz input clock is used (required for USB), the maximum speed is limited to 996 MHz.
Temperature Grade Package
MCIMX6DP4AVT8AA i.MX 6DualPlus no VPU 852 MHz Automotive 21 mm x 21 mm, 0.8 mm
pitch, FCPBGA (lidded)
MCIMX6DP6AVT8AA i.MX 6DualPlus Full Featured Product 852 MHz Automotive 21 mm x 21 mm, 0.8 mm
pitch, FCPBGA (lidded)
MCIMX6DP4AVT1AA i.MX 6DualPlus no VPU 1 GHz Automotive 21 mm x 21 mm, 0.8 mm
pitch, FCPBGA (lidded)
MCIMX6DP6AVT1AA i.MX 6DualPlus Full Featured Product 1 GHz Automotive 21 mm x 21 mm, 0.8 mm
pitch, FCPBGA (lidded)
MCIMX6QP4AVT8AA i.MX 6QuadPlus no VPU 852 MHz Automotive 21 mm x 21 mm, 0.8 mm
pitch, FCPBGA (lidded)
MCIMX6QP6AVT8AA i.MX 6QuadPlus Full Featured Product 852 MHz Automotive 21 mm x 21 mm, 0.8 mm
pitch, FCPBGA (lidded)
MCIMX6QP4AVT1AA i.MX 6QuadPlus no VPU 1 GHz Automotive 21 mm x 21 mm, 0.8 mm
pitch, FCPBGA (lidded)
MCIMX6QP6AVT1AA i.MX 6QuadPlus Full Featured Product 1 GHz Automotive 21 mm x 21 mm, 0.8 mm
pitch, FCPBGA (lidded)
Modules List
i.MX 6DualPlus/6QuadPlus Automotive Applications Processors, Rev. 1, 03/2016
Freescale Semiconductor Inc. 13